PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3740249

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT IDENTIFIED IN ERROR AS APPLN NO. 11/230125 TO APPLN NO. 11/220125 previously recorded on Reel 037730 Frame 0659. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EUGENE R. BROWN	08/29/2005
EUGENE R. NELSON	08/31/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALUMINUM LADDER COMPANY	
Street Address:	PO BOX 5329	
City:	FLORENCE	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29502	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11220125

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (864)477-2623

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8642721172

Email: jhardaway@nexsenpruet.com, ksteading@nexsenpruet.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN HARDAWAY / NEXSEN PRUET, LLC

Address Line 1: PO BOX 10648

Address Line 4: GREENVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24991-38	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN B. HARDAWAY, III	
SIGNATURE:	/John B. Hardaway III/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/16/2016	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 5

source=24991-38 Corrective Assignment Docs 02-16-16#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 037826 FRAME: 0177

503693611

source=24991-38 Corrective Assignment Docs 02-16-16#page2.tif source=24991-38 Corrective Assignment Docs 02-16-16#page3.tif source=24991-38 Corrective Assignment Docs 02-16-16#page4.tif source=24991-38 Corrective Assignment Docs 02-16-16#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 037826 FRAME: 0178

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3728502

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT FROM APPLN NO. 11/220118 TO APPLN NO. 11/220125. previously recorded on Reel 016960 Frame 0336. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNOR(S) HEREBY CONFIRMS THE ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EUGENE R. BROWN	08/31/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALUMINUM LADDER COMPANY	
Street Address:	PO BOX 5329	
City:	FLORENCE	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29502	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	 Number
Application Number:	11230125

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(864)477-2623

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

8642821172

Email:

jhardaway@nexsenpruet.com, ksteading@nexsenpruet.com

Correspondent Name:

JOHN B. HARDAWAY, III / NEXSEN PRUET

Address Line 1:

PO BOX 10648

Address Line 4:

GREENVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24991-38	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN B. HARDAWAY, III	
SIGNATURE:	/JBHIII/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/05/2016	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 6

source=24991-38 Assignment Correction#page1.tif source=24991-38 Assignment Correction#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 037826 FRAME: 0179 ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, we, Eugene R. Brown of 122 Joyce Drive, Bennettsville, South Carolina 29512

and Eugene R. Nelson of 256 Hermes Road, Venice, Florida 34293, have invented certain new

and useful improvements in a MAINTENANCE STAND, for which a U.S. Patent Application is

filed herewith; and

Whereas, Aluminum Ladder Company, a corporation of the State of South Carolina,

having a mailing address of Post Office Box 5329, Florence, South Carolina 29502 is a desirous

acquiring the entire right title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar and no cents (\$1.00), the receipt

thereof hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the said Eugene R.

Brown and Eugene R. Nelson, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Aluminum

Ladder Company the exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire

right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted in the United

States and the world.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue

said Letters Patent to said Aluminum Ladder Company as the assignee of the entire right, title

and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal

representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully

and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

NPGVL1:236228.1-FO-(G7) 024991-00038

PATENT REEL: 037826 FRAME: 0180

Executed this 29 day of Avgost, 2005.
STATE OF $\frac{5.C.}{}$)
COUNTY OF Romanes)SS.
Before me personally appeared said Eugene R. Brown and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 29 day of August, 2005.
Notary Phohogier the State of State (anolive
(Seal)
My Commission Expires: Man 11, 2015

Executed this 31 day of AVOUST, 2005.
Mynthelean
Eugene R. Neison
STATE OF MMda)
COUNTY OF SUMBER)SS.
Before me personally appeared said Eugene R. Nelson and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 3 day of 4 years, 2005.
Sheryl A Strail MY COMMISSION & DD056460 EXPIRES November 25, 2005 BONDED THRU TROY FAIN INSURANCE, INC. Sheryl Shery
(Seal)
My Commission Expires: 11.2505

-

NPGVL1:235228.1-PO-(G7) 024891-00058